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FOR WRITTEN REPLY
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO:  20-2020, DATE OF PUBLICATION 12-06- 2020: “Mrs  V van Dyk (DA) to ask the Minister of Sports, Arts and Culture”
(1)	Whether the National Library of South Africa will provide Mrs V van Dyk with a list of all persons who have acted in any positions since 1 January 2017; if not, why not; if so, by what date;
(2)	what (a) was the total cost of the acting allowances paid (i) in the specified period and (ii) to each person and (b) were the requirements for the jobs that each person acted in versus their own qualifications and experience;
(3)	what (a) number of persons have been sitting at home because of pending disciplinary hearings and are still receiving full salaries since 1 January 2017, (b) is the status of their hearings and (c) number of the specified positions have a person in an acting capacity? NW1495E
REPLY:
(1) Due to lock down, the requested information will be available after June 2020.
(2) Due to lockdown the requested information will be provided after June 2020.
(3) (a) There are no persons sitting at home because of pending disciplinary hearings. (b) and (c) falls off as there are no disciplinary hearings.

